
300 West Walker
League City TX 77573City of League City, TX

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-0155 Name: Resolution - O’Reilly Auto Parts BuyBoard Cooperative
Contract

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:3/1/2017 Public Works

On agenda: Final action:3/14/2017 3/14/2017

Title: Consider and take action on a resolution to approve an amendment to the contract with O’Reilly Auto
Parts through Buyboard cooperative contract #470-14 for various auto parts through November 30,
2017 in an amount not to exceed $195,800 (Director of Public Works)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Data Sheet, 2. Proposed Resolution, 3. Contract Amendment, 4. Original Contract

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council3/14/2017 1 Pass

Consider and take action on a resolution to approve an amendment to the contract with O’Reilly Auto Parts through
Buyboard cooperative contract #470-14 for various auto parts through November 30, 2017 in an amount not to exceed
$195,800 (Director of Public Works)

Approval of this proposed resolution will authorize the City Manager to execute an amended agreement with O’Reilly
Auto Parts utilizing the Buyboard cooperative contract to purchase auto parts and supplies for an amount not to exceed
$195,800 through November 30, 2017.

The current contract was approved by council on May 24, 2016, Item 10A, and extended for a one-year period through
May 31, 2017, in the amount of $85,000. There has been an increase in auto repairs due to an aging fleet thus causing the
need to increase the current contract amount by $38,800 for a total contract price of $123,800 through May 31, 2017.

Staff also recommends extending the current contract through the end of the O’Reilly Auto Parts Buyboard contract
which expires on November 30, 2017 for an additional $72,000.

This contract provides competitive pricing and compliance with state bidding law.

Attachments:
1.                     Data Sheet
2.                     Proposed Resolution
3.                     Amendment
4.                     Original Contract

CONTRACT ORIGINATION: Contract provided by the City Attorney

FUNDING
{  } NOT APPLICABLE
{X} Funds are available in the FY2017 budget from Motor Pool Fund/Vehicle Repair and Maintenance 40103600-52300
$110,800
{ } Requires Budget Amendment to transfer from Account #_________to Account # __________

City of League City, TX Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-0155, Version: 1

City of League City, TX Printed on 5/4/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

